
Svensk Lapphund 

HERNING DKK Dominic Harris  141101 
Rapp. L Sjaunja    6 hundar 1 hane + 5 tikar 

Sjaunjas Alaska SE12476/14:  

Excellent 1junkk CK CERT Bhkl-1 BIM 27p 

Bihci SE44377/11: Very good 2ökk 21p 

Norduch Cahppes Iriz S22513/08: Excellent 2chkk CK Btkl-3 27p 

HERNING DKK Renée Sporre-Willes  141102 
Rapp. L Sjaunja    12 hundar 4 hanar + 8 tikar 

Sjaunjas Alaska SE12476/14: Excellent 1junkk CK CERT Bhkl-3 27p 

Intuch Norduch Sv-10 Lillmusties Liam S69436/06:  

Excellent 1vetkk CK Bhkl-1 BIR 29p 

Nordjv-07 Intuch Norduch Nordv-08 Sv-11 C.E.C 
Lillmusties Loffe S69437/06: Excellent 2vetkk CK Bhkl-2 28p 

Lillmusties Troja SE18629/14: Excellent 1junkk CK CERT Btkl-3 29p 

Bihci SE44377/11: Excellent 1ökk CK R-CERT Btkl-4 28p 

Such Care Bears Sun Flamenco S27320/08: Excellent 3chkk CK 24p 

Norduch Cahppes Iriz S22513/08: Excellent 4chkk CK 23p 

Norduch Dkv-14 Sjaunjas Nokia SE33047/12:  

Excellent 1chkk CK Btkl-1 BIM CACIB 31p 

Nordjv-07 Intuch Norduch Euw-08 Nordv-08 Huch Kbhv-08 
Sv-09 Lillmusties Lucia S69438/06: Excellent 1vetkk CK 26p 

VÄXJÖ SKK  Nina Karlsdotter  141102 
Rapp. SKK    8 hundar 5 hanar + 3 tikar 

Mosco´s Muster SE59473/13: Very good 1junkk 10p 

Lappmoens Asko SE38441/13: Very good 1ukk 16p 

Hallsgard Azlan SE29506/13: Disqualified 

Such Björne S32783/08: Excellent 1chkk CK Bhkl-1 BIR CACIB 29p 

Nordjv-11 Such Dkuch Cahppes Maico SE49769/10:  

Excellent 2chkk CK Bhkl-2 R-CACIB 28p 

Lappmoens Akki SE38439/13: Very good 1ukk 15p 

Such Cahppes Molly SE49773/10: 

Excellent 1chkk CK Btkl-1 BIM CACIB 28p 

Such Cahppes Nessla SE23738/11: Excellent 2chkk 20p 

LILLESTRÖM NKK Leif Lehmann-J 141114 
Rapp. I Bååth    23 hundar 9 hanar + 14 tikar 

Lillmusties Texas SE18627/14:  

Excellent 1junkk CK CERT Bhkl-4  28p 

Nordjv-10 Intuch Norduch Nv-12 Skierfe SE17369/10:  

Excellent 3chkk 22p 

Intuch Norduch Sv-10 Lillmusties Liam S69436/06:  

Excellent 2vetkk CK Bhkl-2 30p 

Nordjv-07 Intuch Norduch Nordv-08 Sv-11 C.E.C 
Lillmusties Loffe S69437/06: Excellent 1vetkk CK Bhkl-1 BIM 31p 

Lillmusties Troja SE18629/14: Excellent 2junkk 13p 

Luoppala Saijka SE42686/12: Excellent 1ökk CK 28p 

Such Care Bears Sun Flamenco S27320/08: Excellent 4chkk CK 25p 

Such Mosco´s Lyra SE35722/10: Excellent 21p 

Intuch Norduch Skårki SE17370/10: Excellent 21p 

Intuch Norduch Adtji S51859/03: Excellent 3vetkk 24p 

Nordjv-07 Intuch Norduch Euw-08 Nordv-08 Huch Kbhv-08 
Sv-09 Lillmusties Lucia S69438/06: Excellent 2vetkk CK 27p 

LILLESTRÖM NKK Svend Lövenkjär 141115 
Rapp. I Bååth    25 hundar  11 hanar + 14 tikar 

Lillmusties Texas SE18627/14: Very good 2junkk 12p 

Such Cahppes Lulas S55462/09:  

Excellent 2chkk CK CERT Bhkl-2 R-CACIB NORSK CHAMPION 31p 

Nordjv-10 Intuch Norduch Nv-12 Skierfe SE17369/10:  

Excellent 1chkk CK Bhkl-1 BIM CACIB 32p 

Intuch Norduch Sv-10 Lillmusties Liam S69436/06:  

Excellent 2vetkk 24p 

Nordjv-07 Intuch Norduch Nordv-08 Sv-11 C.E.C 
Lillmusties Loffe S69437/06: Excellent 1vetkk CK Bhk-3 30p 

Lillmusties Troja SE18629/14: Excellent 1junkk CK 16p 

Luoppala Saijka SE42686/12: Very good 1ökk 26p 

Such Care Bears Sun Flamenco S27320/08:  

Excellent 4chkk CK R-CERT Btkl-4 30p 

Norduch Lillmusties Sacha SE23751/12: Very good 17p 

Such Mosco´s Lyra SE35722/10:  

Excellent 3chkk CK CERT Btkl-3 NORSK CHAMPION 31p 

Intuch Norduch Skårki SE17370/10: Very good 17p 

Intuch Norduch Adtji S51859/03: Excellent 2vetkk 25p 

Nordjv-07 Intuch Norduch Euw-08 Nordv-08 Huch Kbhv-08 
Sv-09 Lillmusties Lucia S69438/06: Excellent 1vetkk CK 28p 

 

Finsk Lapphund 

VÄXJÖ SKK  Boo Lundström  141102 
Rapp. SKK   41 hundar 23 hanar + 18 tikar 

Lapinlumon Ukkonen SE31804/14:  1 

Black Track´s Xclusiv SE48234/13: Excellent 1junkk 17p 

Lapinpoika´s Antti SE35729/13: Very good 2junkk 16p 

Black Blossom Troll Måne SE13896/143: Excellent 2ukk 22p 

Happy Lapp Daistelija SE55306/13: Excellent 3ukk 21p 

Lapinluna´s Jänkärölli SE36873/13: Excellent 4ukk 20p 

Rödmossa Paddie SE32461/13: Excellent 18p 

Samejäntans Asko SE36966/13: Excellent 1ukk CK 25p 

Black Blossom Troll Hozz SE24683/12:  

Excellent 1ökk CK CERT Bhkl-1 BIR CACIB 36p 

Black Blossom Troll Ior SE24415/12: Excellent 2ökk CK 30p 

Eisenfest Tervaleijona SE10271/13: Very good 20p 

Girongårdens Nasti SE44786/12: Very good 20p 

Girongårdens Nitro SE44784/12: Excellent 3ökk 27p 

Herding Instinct´s Jusi Jäänmurtaja SE11537/11:  

Excellent 4ökk  26p 

Nastapimun Pepe SE20083/10: Very good 20p 

Trellelyckans Elvis SE33500/11: Excellent 24p 

Trellelyckans Filur SE47371/12: Very good 20p 

Välensjöns Boss SE36328/10: Very good 20p 

Such Black Blossom Lord Radne SE51867/10: 

Excellent 2chkk CK Bhkl-4  33p 

Such Black Blossom Troll Ezzo SE58745/11: Excellent 24p 

Such Black Track´s Scooter SE31172/12: Excellent 3chkk CK 29p 

Such Girongårdens Niilo Nerokas SE44785/12:  

Excellent 4chkk CK  28p 

Such Renlundens Aikapoika SE65216/10:  

Excellent 1chkk CK Bhkl-3 R-CACIB 34p 

Terhakan Vilttihattu SE29253/13:  

Excellent 1vetkk CK R-CERT Bhkl-2 35p 

Black Track´s Yo-Yo SE56372/13: Very good 2junkk 14p 

Lapinlumon Tupasvilla SE10366/14: Excellent 1junkk 15p 

Lapinpoika´s Aili SE35728/13: Very good 3junkk 13p 

Nitiva´s Dilba SE15337/14: Very good 4junkk 12p 

Bredbäcks Mysa SE32700/13: Very good 2ukk 20p 

Raiddokas Xtreme SE17675/13: Very good 1ukk 21p 

Blueberry Od Kremilka SE20147/12:  

Excellent 2ökk CK R-CERT Btkl-2 R-CACIB 33p 

Fjällvallarens Bibbi SE26404/12: Very good 18p 

Härestrand´s Princess Calypso S20598/09: Very good 18p 

King Blue Lagoon Beautyful Bianca SE60783/12:  

Excellent 3ökk  25p 

Lapinlumon Helmiina SE58141/12: Very good 18p 



Lapinlumon Iloilme SE58134/12: Excellent 

1ökk CK CERT Btkl-1 BIM CACIB SVENSK CHAMPION  34p 

Rödmossa Tinka SE59598/10: Very good 18p 

Toffiefee SE12619/12: Very good 18p 

Whipped Cream´s Love In Paris SE15975/12: Excellent 4ökk 24p 

Such Dkuch Black Blossom Fairytale Of Angel SE11669/11: 

Excellent 1chkk CK Btkl-3  32p 

Such Dkuch Sv-13 RldN Black Track´s Snöa SE31173/12:  

Excellent 2chkk CK Btkl-4  31p 

Such Fjällfarmens Lova S62691/07: Excellent 3chkk CK 27p 

Black Blossom kennel P Juhlin Mora:  1:HP 10p 

LILLESTRÖM NKK Leif Lehmann-J 141114 
Rapp. R Ylén   46 hundar 19 hanar + 27 tikar 

Lapinlunas Leijona SE47849/13: Excellent 2junkk CK R-CERT 17p 

Such Raiddokas Warro SE55151/12: Excellent 4chkk CK 27p 

Such Nuch Lapperix Aiko-Vaiko S42980/03:  

Excellent 1vetkk CK Bhkl-3  33p 

Lapinluna´s Haltijatar SE10766/12: Excellent 2ökk CK 31p 

Such Dkuch Sv-13 RldN Black Track´s Snöa SE31173/12:  

Very good  21p 

Intuch Norduch Tricaliz Connie SE39158/10:  

Excellent 2chkk CK Btkl-3 R-CACIB 35p 

Such Dkuch RldN RldF Black Track´s Noblesse S25483/09: 

Excellent  25p 

Such Finuch Lapinluna´s Hupsulikka SE10769/12: Excellent 25p 

LILLESTRÖM NKK Christian Vole  141116 
Rapp. R Ylén   51 hundar 22 hanar + 29 tikar 

Lapinlunas Leijona SE47849/13: Very good 11p 

Such Raiddokas Warro SE55151/12:  

Excellent 2chkk CK CERT Bhkl-2 R-CACIB NORSK CHAMPION 35p 

Such Nuch Lapperix Aiko-Vaiko S42980/03: Excellent 1vetkk  29p 

Lapinluna´s Haltijatar SE10766/12: Excellent 2ökk  29p 

Such Dkuch Sv-13 RldN Black Track´s Snöa SE31173/12: 

Excellent 4chkk CK  29p 

Such Dkuch RldN RldF Black Track´s Noblesse S25483/09:  

Excellent 3chkk CK Btkl-4  34p 

Such Finuch Lapinluna´s Hupsulikka SE10769/12:  

Excellent 1chkk CK CERT Btkl-1 BIM CACIB Nordv-14  37p 
NORDISK CHAMPION 

 

Lapsk Vallhund 

VÄXJÖ SKK Nina Karlsdotter  141102 
Rapp. SKK    3 hundar  2 hanar + 1 tik 

Fjv-10 Finuch Poropeukalon Sokeri-Jussi FIN59324/09: 

Excellent 1chkk CK CERT Bhkl-1 BIR CACIB SVENSK CHAMPION 

Such Knivingaryds Benjamin S28843/05: Can not be judged 

Tjakke´s Diisa SE59117/13: Excellent 1junkk 8p 

 

 

 

 

  


